

Ø

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).22981/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in W P No. 10490/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANSAROVAR DEPARTMENTAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICER REPORT ON DEFAULT DT. 11.09.2009)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv. [not present]

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter was passed over once. Even on second call, none appears.

In the interest of justice, I defer orders. To be listed after two weeks.

(Sunil Kumar)

A.R.- m- P.S.

Cu

(Sunil Kumar)

(P.S.N. Murthy)

A.R.- m- P.S.

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master

Cu

Court Master