

IN-CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22981/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in WP No.10490/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANSAROVAR DENTAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No body is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Order dated 12.4.2010 has not been complied with.

Petition against Respondent Nos.2 and 3 stand dismissed.

[Geeta Ahuja]
Sr.P.A.[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master